
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 121-0516

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:3/24/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/30/2021 3/30/2021

Title: Environmental Management Department recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair
to sign the First Amendment to Funding Agreement 3883 with the Food Bank of El Dorado County
extending the term of the Agreement an additional five months through September 1, 2021, with no
other changes to Agreement.

FUNDING:  Non-General Fund / State of California, Department of Resources Recycling and
Recovery, Fiscal Year 2017-18 Food Waste Prevention and Rescue Grant Program.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Contract Routing Sheet, 2. A - Revised Contract Routing Sheet BOS Rcvd 3-25-2021, 3. B -
Amendment 1 to Food Bank Funding Agreement #3883, 4. B - Revised Amendment 1 to Food Bank
Funding Agreement - PE BOS Rcvd 3-29-2021.pdf, 5. C - Exh A Amended Scope of Services, 6.
Executed Agreement 3883

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/30/2021 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

